
 
 

Project CB007.1.21.066, "We invest in sport for career development of young people – the motive 

power of smart growth and cohesion between the Municipalities of Botevgrad and Leskovac” 

 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en 

 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Reconstruction of sport hall Balkan/“Georgi Hristov” within project CB006.1.21.066 

Botevgrad, Bulgaria, BG 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Competitive negotiated procedure 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

19.06.2017, CB006.1.21.066 – LP – Works 1 

3. Lot number and lot title 

No Lots 

4. Contract number and value 

№ CB007.1.21.066 – LP – Works 1 and value BGN 187,433.19 VAT excluded , resp. BGN 

224,919.83 VAT included 

5. Date of award of the contract 

03.08.2017  

6. Number of tenders received 

4 tenders 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Inter Stroy Grup Ltd, 96 Al. Stamboliyski str., 3100 Mezdra, Bulgaria 

BG 

8. Duration of contract 

3 months 



 
 

Project CB007.1.21.066, "We invest in sport for career development of young people – the motive 

power of smart growth and cohesion between the Municipalities of Botevgrad and Leskovac” 

 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

d9b_awardnotice_en 

9. Contracting Authority  

Municipality of Botevgrad 

13 Osvobojdenie sqr., 2140 Botevgrad, Bulgaria 

10. Legal basis 

 Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 

2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 

instruments for financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European 

Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession 

Assistance (IPA II) – IPA II Regulation. 

 Chapter 3 of Title II of Part Two of Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 on the rules of 

application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union. In accordance 

with Art. 45(1) of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014. 


